
THIS WEEK AT ST. LUKE’S – August 13 - 19, 2016 
Saturday, August 13 
7:30 AM Aloha G.M.C. of St. Luke’s (Men’s Group) 
8:00 AM Wood-Bee Carvers 
9:00 AM Worship Ministers’ Training 
11:00 AM Granite Creek Park Food Ministry Serving, Granite Creek Park, Prescott 
5:30 PM Holy Eucharist 
 
Sunday, August 14 
Thirteenth Sunday after Pentecost, Proper 15C 
8:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
9:45 AM Sunday School 
9:45 AM Nursery Available 
10:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
11:30 AM Daughters of the King 
1:00 PM Girl Scouts Troop 79 
 
Monday, August 15 
No events scheduled 
 
Tuesday, August 16 
10:00 AM Christian Formation Commission Meeting 
6:00 PM Prescott Chorale Rehearsal 
6:30 PM Boy Scouts 
 
Wednesday, August 17 
10:00 AM Healing & Eucharist Service 
 
Thursday, August 18 
9:00 AM Morning Prayer 
12:00 PM Communications Team Meeting 
 
Friday, August 19 
5:30 PM AA Meeting 
6:00 PM Monthly Potluck at home of Fr. Jack & Zibbie Wolter 
 
LOOKING AHEAD… 

 Saturday, August 20 – “Introduction to Centering Prayer” Workshop, 9 a.m. – 1 p.m., Chapel 

 Sunday, August 21 – Mission Trip Presentation, after 10 a.m. service during Coffee Hour, Parish Hall 

 Tuesday, August 23 – Vestry Meeting, 5 p.m., Conference Room 

 Friday, August 26 – Centering Prayer, 6 p.m., Classroom A 

 

 

 

 


